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District Graduation and Dropout Rates for the 2017 Accountability System 
 

Background 

 

In accordance with 34 C.F.R. 200.19(b) and MS Code 37-17-6, graduation and dropout rates 

were calculated following the four-year adjusted cohort method.  This method determines the 

high school completion status for students four (4) years after entering Grade 9 for the first time 

during the school year (SY) 2012 - 13 (Seniors SY 2015 - 2016) and graduated within the cohort 

window which ended July 31, 2016.  The graduation rates for this cohort will be used in the 2017 

Accountability results. 

Enclosures 

 

The enclosed graduation rate data are included for all districts serving students who enrolled in 

Grade 9 for the first time during SY 2012 - 13. 

 

1) 2017 District Graduation and Dropout Rates Summary 

2) 2017 District Graduation Rates - Sorted by District Name 

3) 2017 District Graduation Rates - Sorted by Percent (PCT) 

4) 2017 District Dropout Rates - Sorted by District Name 

5) 2017 District Dropout Rates - Sorted by Percent (PCT) 

6) 2017 District Graduation Rates for Students with Disabilities - Sorted by District Name 

7) 2017 District Graduation Rates for Students with Disabilities - Sorted by Percent (PCT) 

 

 

 
Technical Notes: 

 The report includes graduation and dropout rates for 164 districts that served students who enrolled in 

Grade 9 for the first time during SY 2012 - 13.   

 The following included districts have consolidated and/or closed: Benoit, Hinds AHS, Indianola, Mound 

Bayou, North Bolivar, Oktibbeha County, Shaw, Starkville, Sunflower, West Bolivar, and West Point. 

 State special schools are included, as they contribute to the overall state graduation rate. These include 

Hudspeth Center, MS School for the Arts, MS School for the Blind, MS School for the Deaf, MS School 

for Math and Science, MS State Hospital, and Roger Amos McMurtry School. 

 N-counts are rounded to the nearest whole number. 

 Two asterisks (**) indicate the district did not meet the minimum n-count for the calculation of the 

graduation rate. 

 Districts with a graduation rate less than five (5) percent are reported as 5.0%. 

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/mde-home
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Comparison of the 2017 State Level Graduation and Dropout Rates 

For All Students and Students with Disabilities 

 
 

 Graduation Rates Dropout Rates 

All Students 82.3% 10.8% 

Students with 

Disabilities 
34.7% 18.4% 
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Summary of 2017 District Level Graduation and Dropout Rates 

 

 

Graduation Rates 
 

Dropout Rates 

 
Statewide 

Rate 

Lowest 

District 

Rate 

Highest 

District 

Rate 

 

 
Statewide 

Rate 

Lowest 

District 

Rate 

Highest 

District 

Rate 

Graduation 

Rates 
82.3% 5.0% 97.6% 

 Dropout 

Rates 
10.8% 0.4% 91.4% 
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Top 10 Districts with the Highest Graduation Rates 
 

Rank District Graduation Rate 

1 Hollandale School District 97.6% 

2 Enterprise School District 97.5% 

3 MS School For Math and Science 96.9% 

4 Holly Springs School District 96.0% 

5 Lamar County School District 94.7% 

6 MS School For The Arts 94.5% 

7 West Tallahatchie School District 92.5% 

8 West Bolivar Consolidated School District 91.9% 

9 Corinth School District 91.8% 

10 Newton County School District 91.0% 

- Note that ranking does not include suppressed data. 

 

 

 

Top 10 Districts with the Lowest Dropout Rates 
 

Rank District Dropout Rate 

1 Holly Springs School District 0.4% 

2 West Bolivar Consolidated School District 1.3% 

3 West Point Consolidated School District 1.8% 

4 Hollandale School District 2.4% 

5 Enterprise School District 2.5% 

6 Lamar County School District 2.6% 

7 Newton County School District 2.8% 

7 East Jasper Consolidated School District 2.8% 

8 MS School For Math and Science 3.1% 

9 Starkville-Oktibbeha School District 3.4% 

10 Corinth School District 3.6% 

- Note that ranking does not include suppressed data. 
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Summary of 2017 District Level Graduation Rates  

for Students with Disabilities 

 

 

Graduation Rates 

 
Statewide 

Rate 

Lowest 

District 

Rate 

Highest 

District 

Rate 

Graduation 

Rates 
34.7% 5.0% 74.7% 
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Top 10 Districts with the Highest Graduation Rates 

for Students with Disabilities 
 

Rank District Graduation Rate 

1 Holly Springs School District 74.7% 

2 Lamar County School District 65.4% 

3 Marshall Co School District 61.5% 

4 Corinth School District 60.7% 

4 Pearl River Co School District 60.7% 

5 Leflore Co School District 59.3% 

6 North Pike School District 57.2% 

7 Benton Co School District 55.3% 

8 Petal School District 54.6% 

9 Desoto Co School District 54.5% 

10 Pascagoula-Gautier School District 53.4% 

- Note that ranking does not include suppressed data. 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Aberdeen School District 87 82.0% 

Alcorn School District 268 90.8% 

Amite County School District 73 80.0% 

Amory School District 106 84.1% 

Attala County School District 73 72.9% 

Baldwyn School District 52 90.2% 

Bay St Louis Waveland School District 127 82.8% 

Benoit School District 14 83.1% 

Benton County School District 91 85.8% 

Biloxi Public School District 355 82.3% 

Booneville School District 90 89.1% 

Brookhaven School District 208 71.3% 

Calhoun County School District 178 88.1% 

Canton Public School District 206 74.1% 

Carroll County School District 66 76.4% 

Chickasaw County School District 30 72.9% 

Choctaw County School District 93 82.2% 

Claiborne County School District 116 81.1% 

Clarksdale Municipal School District 205 82.7% 

Cleveland School District 275 79.8% 

Clinton Public School District 349 85.7% 

Coahoma AHS District 55 79.1% 

Coahoma County School District 62 75.1% 

Coffeeville School District 54 86.2% 

Columbia School District 112 86.1% 

Columbus Municipal School District 293 80.8% 

Copiah County School District 150 87.7% 

Corinth School District 143 91.8% 

Covington County Schools 225 77.2% 

Desoto County School District 2441 89.1% 

Durant Public School District 29 65.1% 

East Jasper Consolidated School District 72 80.0% 

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District 85 88.2% 

Enterprise School District 56 97.5% 

Forest Municipal School District 98 72.9% 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Forrest County Agricultural High School 154 78.2% 

Forrest County School District 61 84.2% 

Franklin County School District 104 87.7% 

George County School District 276 82.6% 

Greene County School District 148 87.1% 

Greenville Public Schools 375 62.0% 

Greenwood Public School District 172 70.6% 

Grenada School District 315 79.2% 

Gulfport School District 360 88.7% 

Hancock County School District 311 79.9% 

Harrison County School District 894 85.4% 

Hattiesburg Public School District 292 72.9% 

Hazlehurst City School District 94 73.3% 

Hinds County AHS 21 66.4% 

Hinds County School District 509 83.5% 

Hollandale School District 45 97.6% 

Holly Springs School District 105 96.0% 

Holmes County School District 195 78.9% 

Houston  School District 129 67.6% 

Hudspeth Center ** ** 

Humphreys County School District 102 81.5% 

Indianola School District 90 66.4% 

Itawamba County School District 230 82.0% 

Jackson County School District 655 88.1% 

Jackson Public School District 1976 70.2% 

Jefferson County School District 92 85.5% 

Jefferson Davis County School District 117 76.7% 

Jones County School District 560 84.8% 

Kemper County School District 85 74.3% 

Kosciusko School District 147 85.2% 

Lafayette County School District 201 85.5% 

Lamar County School District 725 94.7% 

Lauderdale County School District 449 80.8% 

Laurel School District 215 72.7% 

Lawrence County School District 142 83.2% 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Leake County School District 155 77.1% 

Lee County School District 502 80.0% 

Leflore County School District 184 78.9% 

Leland School District 66 80.4% 

Lincoln County School District 216 83.3% 

Long Beach School District 213 87.1% 

Louisville Municipal School District 188 80.6% 

Lowndes County School District 381 85.1% 

Lumberton Public School District 51 86.4% 

Madison County School District 988 88.8% 

Magnolia Grove School ** ** 

Marion County School District 138 86.8% 

Marshall County School District 233 79.4% 

McComb School District 166 71.9% 

Meridian Public School District 387 78.5% 

Monroe County School District 174 87.2% 

Montgomery County School District 23 65.0% 

Moss Point School District 155 74.7% 

Mound Bayou Public School District 23 81.6% 

MS School For Math and Science 71 96.9% 

MS School For The Arts 39 94.5% 

MS School For The Blind ** ** 

MS School For The Deaf 14 38.8% 

MS State Hospital 13 5.0% 

Natchez-Adams School District 272 73.1% 

Neshoba County School District 209 85.3% 

Nettleton School District 79 79.4% 

New Albany Public Schools 138 78.8% 

Newton County School District 128 91.0% 

Newton Municipal School District 62 86.8% 

North Bolivar Consolidated School District 43 83.7% 

North Bolivar School District 22 65.5% 

North Panola Schools 101 78.7% 

North Pike School District 196 84.8% 

North Tippah School District 115 86.5% 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Noxubee County School District 134 83.1% 

Oakley Youth Development Center 19 5.0% 

Ocean Springs School District 432 88.6% 

Okolona Separate School District 51 87.8% 

Oktibbeha County School District 49 60.5% 

Oxford School District 270 87.2% 

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 495 86.7% 

Pass Christian Public School District 142 89.3% 

Pearl Public School District 284 87.5% 

Pearl River County School District 224 84.1% 

Perry County School District 93 84.1% 

Petal School District 270 89.4% 

Philadelphia Public School District 70 90.3% 

Picayune School District 223 71.0% 

Pontotoc City Schools 168 84.9% 

Pontotoc County School District 197 85.5% 

Poplarville Separate School District 149 90.0% 

Prentiss County School District 159 79.1% 

Quitman County School District 76 83.5% 

Quitman School District 115 74.8% 

Rankin County School District 1411 87.7% 

Richton School District 60 87.4% 

Roger Amos McMurtry  13 5.1% 

Scott County School District 248 86.6% 

Senatobia Municipal School District 97 80.5% 

Shaw School District 19 87.0% 

Simpson County School District 267 78.9% 

Smith County School District 191 78.0% 

South Delta School District 68 78.7% 

South Panola School District 331 79.6% 

South Pike School District 120 68.8% 

South Tippah School District 194 85.3% 

Starkville School District 260 82.1% 

Starkville-Oktibbeha School District 87 87.5% 

Stone County School District 192 83.4% 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 121 79.9% 

Sunflower County School District 51 61.0% 

Tate County School District 187 77.4% 

Tishomingo County Municipal School District 234 85.6% 

Tunica County School District 132 74.1% 

Tupelo Public School District 479 86.6% 

Union County School District 197 85.2% 

Union Public School District 70 84.7% 

Vicksburg Warren School District 553 70.7% 

Walthall County School District 168 72.6% 

Water Valley School District 99 80.4% 

Wayne County School District 249 82.0% 

Webster County School District 130 83.1% 

West Bolivar Consolidated School District 59 91.9% 

West Bolivar School District 33 76.3% 

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 129 86.4% 

West Point Consolidated School District 56 90.3% 

West Point School District 193 84.9% 

West Tallahatchie School District 57 92.5% 

Western Line School District 131 82.4% 

Wilkinson County School District 84 70.8% 

Winona Separate School District 69 84.9% 

Yazoo City Municipal School District 157 74.2% 

Yazoo County School District 114 82.9% 

State of Mississippi 33966 82.3% 

*N-Counts are rounded to the nearest whole number. 

**Indicates the district did not meet the minimum N-Count. 

Rates below 5% are reported as 5%. 
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2017 District Graduation Rates 

Sorted by Percentage (PCT) 

 
- Note that ranking does not include suppressed data. 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Hollandale School District 45 97.6% 

Enterprise School District 56 97.5% 

MS School For Math and Science 71 96.9% 

Holly Springs School District 105 96.0% 

Lamar County School District 725 94.7% 

MS School For The Arts 39 94.5% 

West Tallahatchie School District 57 92.5% 

West Bolivar Consolidated School District 59 91.9% 

Corinth School District 143 91.8% 

Newton County School District 128 91.0% 

Alcorn School District 268 90.8% 

Philadelphia Public School District 70 90.3% 

West Point Consolidated School District 56 90.3% 

Baldwyn School District 52 90.2% 

Poplarville Separate School District 149 90.0% 

Petal School District 270 89.4% 

Pass Christian Public School District 142 89.3% 

Booneville School District 90 89.1% 

Desoto County School District 2441 89.1% 

Madison County School District 988 88.8% 

Gulfport School District 360 88.7% 

Ocean Springs School District 432 88.6% 

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District 85 88.2% 

Calhoun County School District 178 88.1% 

Jackson County School District 655 88.1% 

Okolona Separate School District 51 87.8% 

Copiah County School District 150 87.7% 

Franklin County School District 104 87.7% 

Rankin County School District 1411 87.7% 

Pearl Public School District 284 87.5% 

Starkville-Oktibbeha School District 87 87.5% 

Richton School District 60 87.4% 

Monroe County School District 174 87.2% 

Oxford School District 270 87.2% 

Greene County School District 148 87.1% 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Long Beach School District 213 87.1% 

Shaw School District 19 87.0% 

Marion County School District 138 86.8% 

Newton Municipal School District 62 86.8% 

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 495 86.7% 

Scott County School District 248 86.6% 

Tupelo Public School District 479 86.6% 

North Tippah School District 115 86.5% 

Lumberton Public School District 51 86.4% 

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 129 86.4% 

Coffeeville School District 54 86.2% 

Columbia School District 112 86.1% 

Benton County School District 91 85.8% 

Clinton Public School District 349 85.7% 

Tishomingo County Municipal School District 234 85.6% 

Jefferson County School District 92 85.5% 

Lafayette County School District 201 85.5% 

Pontotoc County School District 197 85.5% 

Harrison County School District 894 85.4% 

Neshoba County School District 209 85.3% 

South Tippah School District 194 85.3% 

Kosciusko School District 147 85.2% 

Union County School District 197 85.2% 

Lowndes County School District 381 85.1% 

Pontotoc City Schools 168 84.9% 

West Point School District 193 84.9% 

Winona Separate School District 69 84.9% 

Jones County School District 560 84.8% 

North Pike School District 196 84.8% 

Union Public School District 70 84.7% 

Forrest County School District 61 84.2% 

Amory School District 106 84.1% 

Pearl River County School District 224 84.1% 

Perry County School District 93 84.1% 

North Bolivar Consolidated School District 43 83.7% 
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Hinds County School District 509 83.5% 

Quitman County School District 76 83.5% 

Stone County School District 192 83.4% 

Lincoln County School District 216 83.3% 

Lawrence County School District 142 83.2% 

Benoit School District 14 83.1% 

Noxubee County School District 134 83.1% 

Webster County School District 130 83.1% 

Yazoo County School District 114 82.9% 

Bay St Louis Waveland School District 127 82.8% 

Clarksdale Municipal School District 205 82.7% 

George County School District 276 82.6% 

Western Line School District 131 82.4% 

Biloxi Public School District 355 82.3% 

Choctaw County School District 93 82.2% 

Starkville School District 260 82.1% 

Aberdeen School District 87 82.0% 

Itawamba County School District 230 82.0% 

Wayne County School District 249 82.0% 

Mound Bayou Public School District 23 81.6% 

Humphreys County School District 102 81.5% 

Claiborne County School District 116 81.1% 

Columbus Municipal School District 293 80.8% 

Lauderdale County School District 449 80.8% 

Louisville Municipal School District 188 80.6% 

Senatobia Municipal School District 97 80.5% 

Leland School District 66 80.4% 

Water Valley School District 99 80.4% 

Amite County School District 73 80.0% 

East Jasper Consolidated School District 72 80.0% 

Lee County School District 502 80.0% 

Hancock County School District 311 79.9% 

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 121 79.9% 

Cleveland School District 275 79.8% 

South Panola School District 331 79.6% 
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Marshall County School District 233 79.4% 

Nettleton School District 79 79.4% 

Grenada School District 315 79.2% 

Coahoma AHS District 55 79.1% 

Prentiss County School District 159 79.1% 

Holmes County School District 195 78.9% 

Leflore County School District 184 78.9% 

Simpson County School District 267 78.9% 

New Albany Public Schools 138 78.8% 

North Panola Schools 101 78.7% 

South Delta School District 68 78.7% 

Meridian Public School District 387 78.5% 

Forrest County Agricultural High School 154 78.2% 

Smith County School District 191 78.0% 

Tate County School District 187 77.4% 

Covington County Schools 225 77.2% 

Leake County School District 155 77.1% 

Jefferson Davis County School District 117 76.7% 

Carroll County School District 66 76.4% 

West Bolivar School District 33 76.3% 

Coahoma County School District 62 75.1% 

Quitman School District 115 74.8% 

Moss Point School District 155 74.7% 

Kemper County School District 85 74.3% 

Yazoo City Municipal School District 157 74.2% 

Canton Public School District 206 74.1% 

Tunica County School District 132 74.1% 

Hazlehurst City School District 94 73.3% 

Natchez-Adams School District 272 73.1% 

Attala County School District 73 72.9% 

Chickasaw County School District 30 72.9% 

Forest Municipal School District 98 72.9% 

Hattiesburg Public School District 292 72.9% 

Laurel School District 215 72.7% 

Walthall County School District 168 72.6% 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

McComb School District 166 71.9% 

Brookhaven School District 208 71.3% 

Picayune School District 223 71.0% 

Wilkinson County School District 84 70.8% 

Vicksburg Warren School District 553 70.7% 

Greenwood Public School District 172 70.6% 

Jackson Public School District 1976 70.2% 

South Pike School District 120 68.8% 

Houston  School District 129 67.6% 

Hinds County AHS 21 66.4% 

Indianola School District 90 66.4% 

North Bolivar School District 22 65.5% 

Durant Public School District 29 65.1% 

Montgomery County School District 23 65.0% 

Greenville Public Schools 375 62.0% 

Sunflower County School District 51 61.0% 

Oktibbeha County School District 49 60.5% 

MS School For The Deaf 14 38.8% 

Roger Amos McMurtry  13 5.1% 

MS State Hospital 13 5.0% 

Oakley Youth Development Center 19 5.0% 

Hudspeth Center ** ** 

Magnolia Grove School ** ** 

MS School For The Blind ** ** 

State of Mississippi 33966 82.3% 

*N-Counts are rounded to the nearest whole number. 
**indicates the district did not meet the minimum n-count 

Rates below 5% are reported as 5%. 
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Aberdeen School District 87 12.3% 

Alcorn School District 268 6.3% 

Amite County School District 73 11.4% 

Amory School District 106 8.5% 

Attala County School District 73 20.6% 

Baldwyn School District 52 5.1% 

Bay St Louis Waveland School District 127 7.2% 

Benoit School District 14 6.7% 

Benton County School District 91 12.0% 

Biloxi Public School District 355 13.8% 

Booneville School District 90 5.8% 

Brookhaven School District 208 13.7% 

Calhoun County School District 178 7.4% 

Canton Public School District 206 19.2% 

Carroll County School District 66 12.7% 

Chickasaw County School District 30 13.9% 

Choctaw County School District 93 11.3% 

Claiborne County School District 116 13.1% 

Clarksdale Municipal School District 205 10.8% 

Cleveland School District 275 15.0% 

Clinton Public School District 349 9.2% 

Coahoma AHS District 55 12.8% 

Coahoma County School District 62 8.5% 

Coffeeville School District 54 11.3% 

Columbia School District 112 7.4% 

Columbus Municipal School District 293 9.8% 

Copiah County School District 150 9.2% 

Corinth School District 143 3.6% 

Covington County Schools 225 10.5% 

Desoto County School District 2441 6.3% 

Durant Public School District 29 29.8% 

East Jasper Consolidated School District 72 2.8% 

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District 85 8.2% 

Enterprise School District 56 2.5% 
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Forest Municipal School District 98 18.5% 

Forrest County Agricultural High School 154 17.2% 

Forrest County School District 61 12.5% 

Franklin County School District 104 4.6% 

George County School District 276 8.1% 

Greene County School District 148 8.1% 

Greenville Public Schools 375 26.7% 

Greenwood Public School District 172 21.2% 

Grenada School District 315 12.0% 

Gulfport School District 360 5.8% 

Hancock County School District 311 11.4% 

Harrison County School District 894 7.9% 

Hattiesburg Public School District 292 16.2% 

Hazlehurst City School District 94 15.5% 

Hinds County AHS 21 21.3% 

Hinds County School District 509 9.9% 

Hollandale School District 45 2.4% 

Holly Springs School District 105 0.4% 

Holmes County School District 195 13.2% 

Houston  School District 129 25.0% 

Hudspeth Center ** ** 

Humphreys County School District 102 11.8% 

Indianola School District 90 26.4% 

Itawamba County School District 230 12.2% 

Jackson County School District 655 8.3% 

Jackson Public School District 1976 18.3% 

Jefferson County School District 92 6.7% 

Jefferson Davis County School District 117 13.0% 

Jones County School District 560 9.4% 

Kemper County School District 85 11.9% 

Kosciusko School District 147 10.0% 

Lafayette County School District 201 7.4% 

Lamar County School District 725 2.6% 

Lauderdale County School District 449 13.9% 

Laurel School District 215 16.4% 

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/mde-home


4-Year Graduation Rates 
Division of Research and Development 

Paula Vanderford, Ph.D., Interim Chief 

 
 

Division of Research and Development 

Attachment 4: 2017 District Dropout Rates Sorted by District Name 

January 18, 2017  26 

January 2017 

 

District Name N Count* Dropout Rate 

Lawrence County School District 142 12.7% 

Leake County School District 155 10.0% 

Lee County School District 502 13.7% 

Leflore County School District 184 17.7% 

Leland School District 66 14.3% 

Lincoln County School District 216 10.2% 

Long Beach School District 213 8.5% 

Louisville Municipal School District 188 12.4% 

Lowndes County School District 381 8.1% 

Lumberton Public School District 51 9.7% 

Madison County School District 988 5.5% 

Magnolia Grove School ** ** 

Marion County School District 138 9.2% 

Marshall County School District 233 15.5% 

McComb School District 166 20.3% 

Meridian Public School District 387 16.2% 

Monroe County School District 174 6.7% 

Montgomery County School District 23 17.8% 

Moss Point School District 155 15.5% 

Mound Bayou Public School District 23 10.9% 

MS School For Math and Science 71 3.1% 

MS School For The Arts 39 5.5% 

MS School For The Blind ** ** 

MS School For The Deaf 14 7.0% 

MS State Hospital 13 81.3% 

Natchez-Adams School District 272 12.5% 

Neshoba County School District 209 8.2% 

Nettleton School District 79 14.0% 

New Albany Public Schools 138 9.9% 

Newton County School District 128 2.8% 

Newton Municipal School District 62 4.2% 

North Bolivar Consolidated School District 43 8.3% 

North Bolivar School District 22 27.5% 

North Panola Schools 101 9.5% 

North Pike School District 196 12.4% 
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North Tippah School District 115 5.4% 

Noxubee County School District 134 11.4% 

Oakley Youth Development Center 19 91.4% 

Ocean Springs School District 432 7.6% 

Okolona Separate School District 51 8.5% 

Oktibbeha County School District 49 20.5% 

Oxford School District 270 8.6% 

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 495 8.1% 

Pass Christian Public School District 142 5.2% 

Pearl Public School District 284 7.2% 

Pearl River County School District 224 10.6% 

Perry County School District 93 7.1% 

Petal School District 270 4.4% 

Philadelphia Public School District 70 4.6% 

Picayune School District 223 18.8% 

Pontotoc City Schools 168 9.7% 

Pontotoc County School District 197 8.6% 

Poplarville Separate School District 149 5.0% 

Prentiss County School District 159 12.2% 

Quitman County School District 76 3.9% 

Quitman School District 115 18.7% 

Rankin County School District 1411 7.6% 

Richton School District 60 10.9% 

Roger Amos McMurtry  13 65.7% 

Scott County School District 248 6.1% 

Senatobia Municipal School District 97 10.7% 

Shaw School District 19 10.4% 

Simpson County School District 267 9.8% 

Smith County School District 191 11.5% 

South Delta School District 68 12.6% 

South Panola School District 331 12.7% 

South Pike School District 120 23.0% 

South Tippah School District 194 5.7% 

Starkville School District 260 10.5% 

Starkville-Oktibbeha School District 87 3.4% 
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Stone County School District 192 11.5% 

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 121 8.7% 

Sunflower County School District 51 26.5% 

Tate County School District 187 17.0% 

Tishomingo County Municipal School District 234 8.3% 

Tunica County School District 132 13.2% 

Tupelo Public School District 479 9.7% 

Union County School District 197 10.8% 

Union Public School District 70 5.4% 

Vicksburg Warren School District 553 17.4% 

Walthall County School District 168 15.2% 

Water Valley School District 99 12.3% 

Wayne County School District 249 9.2% 

Webster County School District 130 10.4% 

West Bolivar Consolidated School District 59 1.3% 

West Bolivar School District 33 16.1% 

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 129 3.8% 

West Point Consolidated School District 56 1.8% 

West Point School District 193 9.4% 

West Tallahatchie School District 57 5.0% 

Western Line School District 131 11.2% 

Wilkinson County School District 84 18.5% 

Winona Separate School District 69 10.8% 

Yazoo City Municipal School District 157 16.1% 

Yazoo County School District 114 13.8% 

State of Mississippi 33966 10.8% 

*N-Counts are rounded to the nearest whole number. 

**Indicates the district did not meet the minimum n-count 
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Holly Springs School District 105 0.4% 

West Bolivar Consolidated School District 59 1.3% 

West Point Consolidated School District 56 1.8% 

Hollandale School District 45 2.4% 

Enterprise School District 56 2.5% 

Lamar County School District 725 2.6% 

East Jasper Consolidated School District 72 2.8% 

Newton County School District 128 2.8% 

MS School For Math and Science 71 3.1% 

Starkville-Oktibbeha School District 87 3.4% 

Corinth School District 143 3.6% 

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 129 3.8% 

Quitman County School District 76 3.9% 

Newton Municipal School District 62 4.2% 

Petal School District 270 4.4% 

Franklin County School District 104 4.6% 

Philadelphia Public School District 70 4.6% 

Poplarville Separate School District 149 5.0% 

West Tallahatchie School District 57 5.0% 

Baldwyn School District 52 5.1% 

Pass Christian Public School District 142 5.2% 

North Tippah School District 115 5.4% 

Union Public School District 70 5.4% 

Madison County School District 988 5.5% 

MS School For The Arts 39 5.5% 

South Tippah School District 194 5.7% 

Booneville School District 90 5.8% 

Gulfport School District 360 5.8% 

Scott County School District 248 6.1% 

Alcorn School District 268 6.3% 

Desoto County School District 2441 6.3% 

Benoit School District 14 6.7% 

Jefferson County School District 92 6.7% 

Monroe County School District 174 6.7% 
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MS School For The Deaf 14 7.0% 

Perry County School District 93 7.1% 

Bay St Louis Waveland School District 127 7.2% 

Pearl Public School District 284 7.2% 

Calhoun County School District 178 7.4% 

Columbia School District 112 7.4% 

Lafayette County School District 201 7.4% 

Ocean Springs School District 432 7.6% 

Rankin County School District 1411 7.6% 

Harrison County School District 894 7.9% 

George County School District 276 8.1% 

Greene County School District 148 8.1% 

Lowndes County School District 381 8.1% 

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 495 8.1% 

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District 85 8.2% 

Neshoba County School District 209 8.2% 

Jackson County School District 655 8.3% 

North Bolivar Consolidated School District 43 8.3% 

Tishomingo County Municipal School District 234 8.3% 

Amory School District 106 8.5% 

Coahoma County School District 62 8.5% 

Long Beach School District 213 8.5% 

Okolona Separate School District 51 8.5% 

Oxford School District 270 8.6% 

Pontotoc County School District 197 8.6% 

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 121 8.7% 

Clinton Public School District 349 9.2% 

Copiah County School District 150 9.2% 

Marion County School District 138 9.2% 

Wayne County School District 249 9.2% 

Jones County School District 560 9.4% 

West Point School District 193 9.4% 

North Panola Schools 101 9.5% 

Lumberton Public School District 51 9.7% 

Pontotoc City Schools 168 9.7% 
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Tupelo Public School District 479 9.7% 

Columbus Municipal School District 293 9.8% 

Simpson County School District 267 9.8% 

Hinds County School District 509 9.9% 

New Albany Public Schools 138 9.9% 

Kosciusko School District 147 10.0% 

Leake County School District 155 10.0% 

Lincoln County School District 216 10.2% 

Shaw School District 19 10.4% 

Webster County School District 130 10.4% 

Covington County Schools 225 10.5% 

Starkville School District 260 10.5% 

Pearl River County School District 224 10.6% 

Senatobia Municipal School District 97 10.7% 

Clarksdale Municipal School District 205 10.8% 

Union County School District 197 10.8% 

Winona Separate School District 69 10.8% 

Mound Bayou Public School District 23 10.9% 

Richton School District 60 10.9% 

Western Line School District 131 11.2% 

Choctaw County School District 93 11.3% 

Coffeeville School District 54 11.3% 

Amite County School District 73 11.4% 

Hancock County School District 311 11.4% 

Noxubee County School District 134 11.4% 

Smith County School District 191 11.5% 

Stone County School District 192 11.5% 

Humphreys County School District 102 11.8% 

Kemper County School District 85 11.9% 

Benton County School District 91 12.0% 

Grenada School District 315 12.0% 

Itawamba County School District 230 12.2% 

Prentiss County School District 159 12.2% 

Aberdeen School District 87 12.3% 

Water Valley School District 99 12.3% 
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Louisville Municipal School District 188 12.4% 

North Pike School District 196 12.4% 

Forrest County School District 61 12.5% 

Natchez-Adams School District 272 12.5% 

South Delta School District 68 12.6% 

Carroll County School District 66 12.7% 

Lawrence County School District 142 12.7% 

South Panola School District 331 12.7% 

Coahoma AHS District 55 12.8% 

Jefferson Davis County School District 117 13.0% 

Claiborne County School District 116 13.1% 

Holmes County School District 195 13.2% 

Tunica County School District 132 13.2% 

Brookhaven School District 208 13.7% 

Lee County School District 502 13.7% 

Biloxi Public School District 355 13.8% 

Yazoo County School District 114 13.8% 

Chickasaw County School District 30 13.9% 

Lauderdale County School District 449 13.9% 

Nettleton School District 79 14.0% 

Leland School District 66 14.3% 

Cleveland School District 275 15.0% 

Walthall County School District 168 15.2% 

Hazlehurst City School District 94 15.5% 

Marshall County School District 233 15.5% 

Moss Point School District 155 15.5% 

West Bolivar School District 33 16.1% 

Yazoo City Municipal School District 157 16.1% 

Hattiesburg Public School District 292 16.2% 

Meridian Public School District 387 16.2% 

Laurel School District 215 16.4% 

Tate County School District 187 17.0% 

Forrest County Agricultural High School 154 17.2% 

Vicksburg Warren School District 553 17.4% 

Leflore County School District 184 17.7% 
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Montgomery County School District 23 17.8% 

Jackson Public School District 1976 18.3% 

Forest Municipal School District 98 18.5% 

Wilkinson County School District 84 18.5% 

Quitman School District 115 18.7% 

Picayune School District 223 18.8% 

Canton Public School District 206 19.2% 

McComb School District 166 20.3% 

Oktibbeha County School District 49 20.5% 

Attala County School District 73 20.6% 

Greenwood Public School District 172 21.2% 

Hinds County AHS 21 21.3% 

South Pike School District 120 23.0% 

Houston  School District 129 25.0% 

Indianola School District 90 26.4% 

Sunflower County School District 51 26.5% 

Greenville Public Schools 375 26.7% 

North Bolivar School District 22 27.5% 

Durant Public School District 29 29.8% 

Roger Amos McMurtry  13 65.7% 

MS State Hospital 13 81.3% 

Oakley Youth Development Center 19 91.4% 

Hudspeth Center ** ** 

Magnolia Grove School ** ** 

MS School For The Blind ** ** 

State of Mississippi 33966 10.8% 

 

*N-Counts are rounded to the nearest whole number. 

**indicates the district did not meet the minimum n-count 

 

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/mde-home


4-Year Graduation Rates 
Division of Research and Development 

Paula Vanderford, Ph.D., Interim Chief 

 
 

Division of Research and Development 

Attachment 6: 2017 District Graduation Rates for Students with Disabilities Sorted by District Name 

January 18, 2017  35 

January 2017 

 

 

 

Attachment 6: 

 

2017 District Graduation Rates 

for Students with Disabilities 

Sorted by District Name 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/mde-home


4-Year Graduation Rates 
Division of Research and Development 

Paula Vanderford, Ph.D., Interim Chief 

 
 

Division of Research and Development 

Attachment 6: 2017 District Graduation Rates for Students with Disabilities Sorted by District Name 

January 18, 2017  36 

January 2017 

 

District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Aberdeen School District 11 45.7% 

Alcorn School District 14 42.1% 

Amite County School District 10 46.3% 

Amory School District ** ** 

Attala County School District ** ** 

Baldwyn School District ** ** 

Bay St Louis Waveland School District 20 37.5% 

Benoit School District ** ** 

Benton County School District 13 55.3% 

Biloxi Public School District 22 38.7% 

Booneville School District ** ** 

Brookhaven School District 31 43.3% 

Calhoun County School District 15 44.3% 

Canton Public School District 16 21.4% 

Carroll County School District ** ** 

Chickasaw County School District ** ** 

Choctaw County School District 13 38.1% 

Claiborne County School District ** ** 

Clarksdale Municipal School District ** ** 

Cleveland School District 22 40.1% 

Clinton Public School District 25 26.1% 

Coahoma AHS District ** ** 

Coahoma County School District 12 31.7% 

Coffeeville School District ** ** 

Columbia School District 14 43.6% 

Columbus Municipal School District 32 20.9% 

Copiah County School District ** ** 

Corinth School District 13 60.7% 

Covington County Schools 30 13.8% 

Desoto County School District 229 54.5% 

Durant Public School District ** ** 

East Jasper Consolidated School District 11 11.6% 

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District ** ** 

Enterprise School District ** ** 

Forest Municipal School District ** ** 

http://www.mde.k12.ms.us/mde-home


4-Year Graduation Rates 
Division of Research and Development 

Paula Vanderford, Ph.D., Interim Chief 

 
 

Division of Research and Development 

Attachment 6: 2017 District Graduation Rates for Students with Disabilities Sorted by District Name 

January 18, 2017  37 

January 2017 

 

District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Forrest County Agricultural High School 22 36.6% 

Forrest County School District ** ** 

Franklin County School District 12 34.8% 

George County School District 23 34.6% 

Greene County School District ** ** 

Greenville Public Schools 40 6.7% 

Greenwood Public School District 12 5.0% 

Grenada School District 26 11.3% 

Gulfport School District 23 37.3% 

Hancock County School District 44 27.6% 

Harrison County School District 73 34.2% 

Hattiesburg Public School District 41 29.1% 

Hazlehurst City School District 13 7.8% 

Hinds County AHS ** ** 

Hinds County School District 57 37.5% 

Hollandale School District ** ** 

Holly Springs School District 10 74.7% 

Holmes County School District 18 44.3% 

Houston  School District 18 22.0% 

Hudspeth Center ** ** 

Humphreys County School District ** ** 

Indianola School District ** ** 

Itawamba County School District 23 41.8% 

Jackson County School District 43 45.7% 

Jackson Public School District 227 23.6% 

Jefferson County School District ** ** 

Jefferson Davis County School District 12 42.1% 

Jones County School District 57 34.7% 

Kemper County School District 13 15.1% 

Kosciusko School District ** ** 

Lafayette County School District 18 41.6% 

Lamar County School District 63 65.4% 

Lauderdale County School District 33 23.2% 

Laurel School District 15 20.1% 

Lawrence County School District 16 43.5% 
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Leake County School District 20 15.6% 

Lee County School District 47 26.5% 

Leflore County School District 11 59.3% 

Leland School District ** ** 

Lincoln County School District 18 22.6% 

Long Beach School District 18 40.0% 

Louisville Municipal School District 21 42.2% 

Lowndes County School District 39 50.8% 

Lumberton Public School District ** ** 

Madison County School District 85 41.5% 

Magnolia Grove School ** ** 

Marion County School District ** ** 

Marshall County School District 17 61.5% 

McComb School District 15 27.2% 

Meridian Public School District 45 47.7% 

Monroe County School District 24 42.1% 

Montgomery County School District ** ** 

Moss Point School District 16 30.2% 

Mound Bayou Public School District ** ** 

MS School For The Blind ** ** 

MS School For The Deaf 14 38.8% 

MS State Hospital ** ** 

Natchez-Adams School District 27 35.5% 

Neshoba County School District 20 22.6% 

Nettleton School District ** ** 

New Albany Public Schools 17 23.5% 

Newton County School District 13 43.9% 

Newton Municipal School District ** ** 

North Bolivar Consolidated School District ** ** 

North Bolivar School District ** ** 

North Panola Schools 16 21.5% 

North Pike School District 17 57.2% 

North Tippah School District 14 25.1% 

Noxubee County School District 10 19.5% 

Oakley Youth Development Center ** ** 
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Ocean Springs School District 29 52.9% 

Okolona Separate School District ** ** 

Oktibbeha County School District ** ** 

Oxford School District 17 28.8% 

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 54 53.4% 

Pass Christian Public School District 15 40.8% 

Pearl Public School District 29 53.4% 

Pearl River County School District 21 60.7% 

Perry County School District 14 42.0% 

Petal School District 39 54.6% 

Philadelphia Public School District ** ** 

Picayune School District 34 21.6% 

Pontotoc City Schools 12 18.6% 

Pontotoc County School District 19 30.7% 

Poplarville Separate School District 12 43.5% 

Prentiss County School District 15 27.7% 

Quitman County School District ** ** 

Quitman School District 10 12.9% 

Rankin County School District 93 33.6% 

Richton School District ** ** 

Roger Amos McMurtry  ** ** 

Scott County School District 22 27.6% 

Senatobia Municipal School District 14 38.0% 

Shaw School District ** ** 

Simpson County School District 35 10.1% 

Smith County School District 20 29.8% 

South Delta School District ** ** 

South Panola School District 37 32.4% 

South Pike School District 11 20.6% 

South Tippah School District 25 42.5% 

Starkville School District 26 26.7% 

Starkville-Oktibbeha School District ** ** 

Stone County School District 19 19.2% 

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 11 8.4% 

Sunflower County School District ** ** 
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Tate County School District 17 19.3% 

Tishomingo County Municipal School District 34 43.8% 

Tunica County School District 10 5.0% 

Tupelo Public School District 38 40.9% 

Union County School District 13 31.5% 

Union Public School District ** ** 

Vicksburg Warren School District 44 27.1% 

Walthall County School District 24 13.3% 

Water Valley School District ** ** 

Wayne County School District 20 30.8% 

Webster County School District 19 35.0% 

West Bolivar Consolidated School District ** ** 

West Bolivar School District ** ** 

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 20 36.0% 

West Point Consolidated School District ** ** 

West Point School District 16 15.4% 

West Tallahatchie School District ** ** 

Western Line School District 14 28.3% 

Wilkinson County School District 11 5.0% 

Winona Separate School District ** ** 

Yazoo City Municipal School District 13 30.1% 

Yazoo County School District ** ** 

State of Mississippi 3258 34.7% 

*N-Counts are rounded to the nearest whole number 

**Indicates the district did not meet the minimum n-count for the calculation of the graduation rate. 

Rates below 5% are reported as 5%. 
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District Name N Count* 4-Year Graduation Rate 

Holly Springs School District 10 74.7% 

Lamar County School District 63 65.4% 

Marshall County School District 17 61.5% 

Corinth School District 13 60.7% 

Pearl River County School District 21 60.7% 

Leflore County School District 11 59.3% 

North Pike School District 17 57.2% 

Benton County School District 13 55.3% 

Petal School District 39 54.6% 

Desoto County School District 229 54.5% 

Pascagoula-Gautier School District 54 53.4% 

Pearl Public School District 29 53.4% 

Ocean Springs School District 29 52.9% 

Lowndes County School District 39 50.8% 

Meridian Public School District 45 47.7% 

Amite County School District 10 46.3% 

Aberdeen School District 11 45.7% 

Jackson County School District 43 45.7% 

Calhoun County School District 15 44.3% 

Holmes County School District 18 44.3% 

Newton County School District 13 43.9% 

Tishomingo County Municipal School District 34 43.8% 

Columbia School District 14 43.6% 

Lawrence County School District 16 43.5% 

Poplarville Separate School District 12 43.5% 

Brookhaven School District 31 43.3% 

South Tippah School District 25 42.5% 

Louisville Municipal School District 21 42.2% 

Alcorn School District 14 42.1% 

Jefferson Davis County School District 12 42.1% 

Monroe County School District 24 42.1% 

Perry County School District 14 42.0% 

Itawamba County School District 23 41.8% 

Lafayette County School District 18 41.6% 
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Madison County School District 85 41.5% 

Tupelo Public School District 38 40.9% 

Pass Christian Public School District 15 40.8% 

Cleveland School District 22 40.1% 

Long Beach School District 18 40.0% 

MS School For The Deaf 14 38.8% 

Biloxi Public School District 22 38.7% 

Choctaw County School District 13 38.1% 

Senatobia Municipal School District 14 38.0% 

Bay St Louis Waveland School District 20 37.5% 

Hinds County School District 57 37.5% 

Gulfport School District 23 37.3% 

Forrest County Agricultural High School 22 36.6% 

West Jasper Consolidated Schools 20 36.0% 

Natchez-Adams School District 27 35.5% 

Webster County School District 19 35.0% 

Franklin County School District 12 34.8% 

Jones County School District 57 34.7% 

George County School District 23 34.6% 

Harrison County School District 73 34.2% 

Rankin County School District 93 33.6% 

South Panola School District 37 32.4% 

Coahoma County School District 12 31.7% 

Union County School District 13 31.5% 

Wayne County School District 20 30.8% 

Pontotoc County School District 19 30.7% 

Moss Point School District 16 30.2% 

Yazoo City Municipal School District 13 30.1% 

Smith County School District 20 29.8% 

Hattiesburg Public School District 41 29.1% 

Oxford School District 17 28.8% 

Western Line School District 14 28.3% 

Prentiss County School District 15 27.7% 

Hancock County School District 44 27.6% 

Scott County School District 22 27.6% 
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McComb School District 15 27.2% 

Vicksburg Warren School District 44 27.1% 

Starkville School District 26 26.7% 

Lee County School District 47 26.5% 

Clinton Public School District 25 26.1% 

North Tippah School District 14 25.1% 

Jackson Public School District 227 23.6% 

New Albany Public Schools 17 23.5% 

Lauderdale County School District 33 23.2% 

Lincoln County School District 18 22.6% 

Neshoba County School District 20 22.6% 

Houston  School District 18 22.0% 

Picayune School District 34 21.6% 

North Panola Schools 16 21.5% 

Canton Public School District 16 21.4% 

Columbus Municipal School District 32 20.9% 

South Pike School District 11 20.6% 

Laurel School District 15 20.1% 

Noxubee County School District 10 19.5% 

Tate County School District 17 19.3% 

Stone County School District 19 19.2% 

Pontotoc City Schools 12 18.6% 

Leake County School District 20 15.6% 

West Point School District 16 15.4% 

Kemper County School District 13 15.1% 

Covington County Schools 30 13.8% 

Walthall County School District 24 13.3% 

Quitman School District 10 12.9% 

East Jasper Consolidated School District 11 11.6% 

Grenada School District 26 11.3% 

Simpson County School District 35 10.1% 

Sunflower County Consolidated School District 11 8.4% 

Hazlehurst City School District 13 7.8% 

Greenville Public Schools 40 6.7% 

Greenwood Public School District 12 5.0% 
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Tunica County School District 10 5.0% 

Wilkinson County School District 11 5.0% 

Amory School District ** ** 

Attala County School District ** ** 

Baldwyn School District ** ** 

Benoit School District ** ** 

Booneville School District ** ** 

Carroll County School District ** ** 

Chickasaw County School District ** ** 

Claiborne County School District ** ** 

Clarksdale Municipal School District ** ** 

Coahoma AHS District ** ** 

Coffeeville School District ** ** 

Copiah County School District ** ** 

Durant Public School District ** ** 

East Tallahatchie Consolidated School District ** ** 

Enterprise School District ** ** 

Forest Municipal School District ** ** 

Forrest County School District ** ** 

Greene County School District ** ** 

Hinds County AHS ** ** 

Hollandale School District ** ** 

Hudspeth Center ** ** 

Humphreys County School District ** ** 

Indianola School District ** ** 

Jefferson County School District ** ** 

Kosciusko School District ** ** 

Leland School District ** ** 

Lumberton Public School District ** ** 

Magnolia Grove School ** ** 

Marion County School District ** ** 

Montgomery County School District ** ** 

Mound Bayou Public School District ** ** 

MS School For The Blind ** ** 

MS State Hospital ** ** 
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Nettleton School District ** ** 

Newton Municipal School District ** ** 

North Bolivar Consolidated School District ** ** 

North Bolivar School District ** ** 

Oakley Youth Development Center ** ** 

Okolona Separate School District ** ** 

Oktibbeha County School District ** ** 

Philadelphia Public School District ** ** 

Quitman County School District ** ** 

Richton School District ** ** 

Roger Amos McMurtry  ** ** 

Shaw School District ** ** 

South Delta School District ** ** 

Starkville-Oktibbeha School District ** ** 

Sunflower County School District ** ** 

Union Public School District ** ** 

Water Valley School District ** ** 

West Bolivar Consolidated School District ** ** 

West Bolivar School District ** ** 

West Point Consolidated School District ** ** 

West Tallahatchie School District ** ** 

Winona Separate School District ** ** 

Yazoo County School District ** ** 

State of Mississippi 3258 34.7% 

*N-Counts are rounded to the nearest whole number 

**Indicates the district did not meet the minimum n-count for the calculation of the graduation rate. 

Rates below 5% are reported as 5%. 
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